This brought the project up to speed at almost completion. 

Finally, it is worth noting that US$300,000.00 was left in appropriation during the fy2018/2019. 

8 Outstanding Commitments- During the period under review, FY2018/19, total outstanding 

commitment amounted to Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty United States Dollars 

(US$16,460.00). This amount constitutes US$14,000.00 of Office Materials, Consumables and 

services and US$2,460.00 of Legal Obligations. 

• Cash Balances- For the FY2018/19, the cash balance resulting from operation was negative 

(US$89,339.66) 

• Contingent Liabilities and Commitments-There were no Contingent liabilities and long-term